L
Max
16.0 mm 1.2 mm
C E
R
W
Max
H

   ratings, also available upon request.Specifications
Capacitance Range 0.47 to 2.0 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% (K) standard, ±5% (J) optional
Rated Voltage 600 to 1200 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range -55 ºC to 70 ºC
RoHS Compliant
Dimensions Construction Details
Case Material Plastic UL94V-0
Resin Material Dry Resin UL94V-0
Terminal Material Tin Plated Copper
Typical Application Diode Characteristics
IGBT Module Ipk Ipk Dimensions
Catalog   Cap S=Single Ic Vce Vrrm If Trr surge rep W L H P
Part Number   (µF) D=Dual   (A) (V) Type  (V) (A) (µs) (A) (A) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
SCM474K601H7N29-F   0.47 S 200–300 600 N 600 30 0.040 300 70 43.82 55.88 34.04 29
SCM474K601H7P29-F   0.47 S 200–300 600 P 600 30 0.040 300 70 43.82 55.88 34.04 29
SCM105K601H7N24-F   1.00 D 100–200 600 N 600 30 0.040 300 70 38.10 47.63 31.75 24
SCM105K601H7P24-F   1.00 D 100–200 600 P 600 30 0.040 300 70 38.10 47.63 31.75 24
SCM105K601H5N29-F   1.00 S 300–400 600 N 600 50 0.045 500 100 46.36 56.52 38.10 29
SCM105K601H5P29-F   1.00 S 300–400 600 P 600 50 0.045 500 100 46.36 56.52 38.10 29
SCM155K601H7N24-F   1.50 D 200–300 600 N 600 30 0.040 300 70 34.29 55.88 30.48 24
SCM155K601H7P24-F   1.50 D 200–300 600 P 600 30 0.040 300 70 38.10 47.63 31.75 24
SCM205K601H5N24-F   2.00 D 300–400 600 N 600 50 0.045 500 100 43.82 55.88 34.04 24
SCM205K601H5P24-F   2.00 D 300–400 600 P 600 50 0.045 500 100 43.82 55.88 34.04 24
SCM205K601H2N29-F   2.00 S 400–600 600 N 600 100 0.050 1000 200 46.36 56.52 38.10 29
SCM205K601H2P29-F   2.00 S 400–600 600 P 600 100 0.050 1000 200 46.36 56.52 38.10 29
SCM474K122H8N29-F   0.47 S 200–300 1200 N 1200 30 0.065 300 60 34.29 55.88 30.48 29
SCM474K122H8P29-F   0.47 S 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.065 300 60 38.10 47.63 31.75 29
SCM105K122H8N24-F   1.00 D 100–200 1200 N 1200 30 0.065 300 60 44.45 63.50 37.34 24
SCM105K122H8P24-F   1.00 D 100–200 1200 P 1200 30 0.065 300 60 44.45 63.50 37.34 24
SCM105K122H4N29-F   1.00 S 300–400 1200 N 1200 50 0.085 500 100 43.82 55.88 34.04 29
SCM105K122H4P29-F   1.00 S 300–400 1200 P 1200 50 0.085 500 100 46.36 56.52 38.10 29
SCM155K122H8N24-F   1.50 D 200–300 1200 N 1200 30 0.065 300 60 44.45 63.50 37.34 24
SCM155K122H8P24-F   1.50 D 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.065 300 60 46.36 56.52 38.10 24
SCM205K122H4N24-F   2.00 D 300–400 1200 N 1200 50 0.065 500 100 53.98 63.50 43.18 24
SCM205K122H4P24-F   2.00 D 300–400 1200 P 1200 50 0.065 500 100 53.98 63.50 43.18 24
SCM205K122H1N29-F   2.00 S 400–600 1200 N 1200 100 0.090 1000 200 53.98 63.50 43.18 29
SCM205K122H1P29-F   2.00 S 400–600 1200 P 1200 100 0.090 1000 200 53.98 63.50 43.18 29
Ipk surge at 25 °C and Ipk repetitive at 25 °C and 20 kHz.
Ratings
Type SCM  Single/Dual IGBT Snubber Capacitor Modules
High Peak Current Snubber with Integrated Hyperfast Diode